Prior to the Completion, to the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made
all reasonable enquiries, each of the Vendors are Independent Third Parties. Upon the Completion,
(i) Vendor A becomes a substantial Shareholder interested in 64,000,000 Shares, representing
approximately 11.43% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and
issue of the Consideration Shares; and (ii) Vendor B becomes a Shareholder interested in 16,000,000
Shares, representing approximately 2.86% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the
allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares. As a whole, the 80,000,000 Consideration Shares being
issued and allotted to the Vendors, being part of the Consideration, represent approximately 14.29%
of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Consideration
Shares.

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to the Completion; and
(ii) immediately upon the Completion:

Shareholders
Immediately prior to the

Completion
Immediately upon the

Completion
No. of Shares Approximate% No. of Shares Approximate%

Yingheng Co. Ltd. (Note 1) 161,704,734 33.69 161,704,734 28.88

Youyi Co. Ltd. (Note 2) 25,246,606 5.26 25,246,606 4.51

Ruichengtianhe Co. Ltd. 26,284,188 5.48 26,284,188 4.69

Jing Gen Holdings Limited (Note 3) 14,781,639 3.08 14,781,639 2.64

Vendor A – 0 64,000,000 11.43

Vendor B – 0 16,000,000 2.86

Public Shareholders (other than the
Vendors) 251,982,833 52.49 251,982,833 44.99

Total: 480,000,000 100.00 560,000,000 100.00

3

Notes:

1. Yingheng Co. Ltd. is wholly-owned by Ms. Wang Lei. Ms. Wang Lei is deemed, or taken to be interested, in all the

Shares held by Yingheng Co. Ltd. for the purpose of the SFO;

2. Youyi Co. Ltd. is owned as to approximately 53.38% by Ms. Wang Xin, an executive Director. Ms. Wang Xin and her

spouse, Mr. Wei Chunlei are deemed, or taken to be interested, in all the Shares held by Youyi Co. Ltd. for the purpose

of the SFO; furthermore, Youyi Co. Ltd. is owned as to approximately 46.62% by Mr. Wang Pingpin. Mr. Wang

Pingpin and his spouse, Ms. Zhang Miao are deemed, or taken to be interested, in all the Shares held by Youyi Co. Ltd.